WITEWATER Council Agenda Item

Meeting Date: | September 19, 2023

Agenda Item: | Bird Scooter Update

Staff Contact (name, email, phone): | Brad Marquardt, bmarquardt@whitewater-wi.gov, 262-473-0139

BACKGROUND

(Enter the who, what when, where, why)

Councilperson Hicks asked for this item to be on the agenda. Caitlin Goodspeed, who is Bird’s representative
for the Whitewater area will be available to provide an update and answer questions. The current
Amendment to the Agreement had a Term continuing through April 30, 2023 with automatic renewal for
successive six-month terms thereafter unless terminated. The next renewal is scheduled to begin at the
end of October.

PREVIOUS ACTIONS — COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS
(Dates, committees, action taken)

The Council first approved the Agreement in July 2021 with the Agreement going into effect July 6, 2021.
The Council approved an Amendment in July 2022 which was effective July 19, 2022.

FINANCIAL IMPACT
(If none, state N/A)

N/A

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff has no recommendation on this topic.

ATTACHMENT(S) INCLUDED
(If none, state N/A)

1. Agreement with Amendment



mailto:bmarquardt@whitewater-wi.gov

